

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2004	4-0271	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/7/2	2004		In control:	Committee of the Whole	
On agenda:	6/14	/2004		Final action:	6/14/2004	
Enactment date:				Enactment #:	11936	
Title:	A MOTION in support of the Men's Network Against Domestic Violence.					
Sponsors:	Rob McKenna, Julia Patterson, Kathy Lambert, Larry Phillips, Jane Hague, Carolyn Edmonds, David W. Irons, Dow Constantine, Steve Hammond, Bob Ferguson, Pete von Reichbauer, Larry Gossett, Dwight Pelz					
Indexes:	Domestic Violence					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 11936.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Act	ion	Result
6/14/2004	1	Metropo	litan King Count	y Council Pa	ssed	Pass
6/7/2004	1	Metropo	litan King Count	y Council Intr	oduced and Referred	

Clerk 06/03/2004

A MOTION in support of the Men's Network Against Domestic Violence.

WHEREAS, domestic violence is the leading cause of injury to women between the ages fifteen and

fifty-four, and

WHEREAS, nearly one in three women experience at least one physical assault by an intimate partner,

and

WHEREAS, domestic violence includes any form of coercion to control an intimate partner, including

emotional, physical or sexual violence, and

WHEREAS, men commit ninety-five percent of all domestic violence, and

WHEREAS, domestic violence prevents children, women and men from achieving fully healthy and

productive lives, and

WHEREAS, men can work to stop domestic violence in the workplace, community and home, and

WHEREAS, the Men's Network Against Domestic Violence is inviting all men, especially community

leaders and elected officials, to publicly take the Pledge against domestic violence at a public event this Father's Day:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

That we support the efforts of the Men's Network Against Domestic Violence to end domestic violence in our community, endorse the Community Leaders Pledge event

organized by the Network for this Father's Day, and encourage all men to take the Pledge against domestic violence.